HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ □	1	[]Weier timt ament timer		•	•	•	
To the Honora	able Commissioner of	Pate 10142	<u>8243</u>	auached origina	I documents or co	py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Gerber Coburn Optical, Inc.				
David J. Logan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No						948 TO	
3. Nature of conve	eyance:					222	
∆ Assignment	Assignment □ Me Me Assignment □ Me Me		Street Add	dress: 55 (Gerber Road	l Eas	
☐ Security Agre	e eme nt	☐ Change of Name					
□ Other			City: Sou	ith Windso	orState: CT	ZIP: <u>06074</u>	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
4. Application num	nber(s) or patent nu	mber(s):					
If this documen	nt is being filed toge	ther with a new application	n, the execution	date of the app	olication is: 07,	/19/2000	
A. Patent Appl	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: McCo	Marina F. Cunningham Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLF			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:			☑ Enclose	sed			
(Docket	(Docket No. N48-1285)			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	Street Address: Cityplace II, 18th FL.			Deposit account number:			
185 Asy	185 Asylum Street			13,0235			
City: Hartfo	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	960 9			
the original docu	ny knowledge and b ument.	pelief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	Gerrect and ar	ny attached copy July 25		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 Date							
				ນ ບ			

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, David J. Logan,

a resident of 1 Preyer Fiske Way, Monterey, MA 01245,

have invented improvements in

APPARATUS FOR GENERATING LENS SURFACES

for which I have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Gerber Coburn Optical, Inc.

a corporation of the: State of Connecticut

having a place of business: 55 Gerber Road East

RECORDED: 07/25/2000

South Windsor, CT 06074

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing

PATENT REEL: 010973 FRAME: 0522